SANTOSH Deemed to be University



3.4.1 The Institution has a stated Code of Ethics for research, the implementation of which is ensured by the following:

Details of committee on publication guidelines



F. No. SU/2020/

Date: 03.01,2020

Subject: The Constitution of Publication Oversight Committee - Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi

The Publication Oversight Committee of Santosh Deemed to be University is Constituted consisting of the following members:

1. Vice Chancellor

- Chairperson

2. Dean, Medical

- Member

3. Dean, Dental

- Member

4. Director, IQAC

Member

5. Guide of the concerned students [Ph.D. / PG]

- Member

6. Dean Research

- Member Secretary

The above Committee may meet frequently and the information about the meetings and minutes thereof may be sent to the Registrar (hard copy as well as soft copy) for the information and necessary action. Other terms and conditions of the above Committee will be as under:-

- A. As per requirement of the Statutory Body / UGC regarding Quality Research Publications, it is necessary for all faculty members, students of Ph.D., PG [Medical & Dental] & M.Sc. Medical of Santosh Medical / Dental Colleges & Hospitals to follow the Publications Guidelines of the University as follows:
 - The above concerned shall publish their research papers / articles in Scopus, Web of Science, PubMed and UGC approved journals as are being recognized in the NAAC.
 - The above concerned shall strictly mention the affiliation details in their publication in the prescribed format as under:

Name of the Author

- It is mandatory to obtain the clearance from the Publication Oversight Committee of the University for each and every research papers / articles.
- All research papers / articles shall be submitted through proper channel i.e.
 HoD for faculty members and for students through Guide → HoD for Publication Oversight Committee clearance.
- No publications shall be entertained by the University unless obtaining Ethical Clearance and Conflict of Interest.
- All Clinical Research Materials / Records / Archives / any previous study conducted pertaining to the Santosh Deemed to be University are the Intellectual Property Right [IPR] of the University.

The above is circulated to all teaching staff & all Ph.D. & PG students of Santosh Medical / Dental Colleges & Hospitals for their information and compliance.

[DR. V. P. GUPTA]

REGISTRAR

Distribution: As above.

Copy to:

- The Secretariat
- 2. The Chancellor
- 3. The Vice-Chancellor
- Dean, Santosh Medical / Dental Colleges & Hospitals
- 5. Medical Superintendent, Santosh Hospital
- 6. Dean, Research
- 7. Director, IQAC
- 8. Guard file

